UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ————— BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD —————

APPLE INC., HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, INC., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., AND AMAZON.COM, INC.

Petitioners

V.

MEMORY INTEGRITY, LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00172 Patent 7,296,121

PETITIONERS' UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE UNDER 37 § 42.8(b)(1)



Proceeding No.: IPR2015-00172 Attorney Docket: 39521-0007IP3

Real Party-In-Interest Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

Apple Inc., HTC Corporation, HTC America, Inc., Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd, Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and Amazon.com, Inc., are now the real parties-in-interest in this *Inter Partes* Review. Samsung Telecommunications America, LLC ("STA"), originally a Petitioner and real party-in-interest at the time of filing the Petition requesting *Inter Partes* Review, has merged with and into Petitioner Samsung Electronics America, Inc. as of January 1, 2015, and therefore STA no longer exists as a separate corporate entity.

Respectfully submitted,

Date:	<u>1-20-15</u>	

/ Roberto J. Devoto /
Roberto J. Devoto
Reg. No. 55,108

Counsel for Petitioners

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C.

T: 202-783-5070 F: 202-783-2331



Proceeding No.: IPR2015-00172 Attorney Docket: 39521-0007IP3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(1) and 42.6(e)(4)(iii), the undersigned certifies that on January 20, 2015, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioners' Updated Mandatory Notice was provided via email to the Patent Owner by serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Jonathan D. Baker Bryan Atkinson Farney Daniels PC 800 S. Austin, Suite 200 Georgetown, TX 78626

Email: jbaker@farneydaniels.com
Email: batkinson@farneydaniels.com
Email: fdlitsupport@farneydaniels.com

/Edward G. Faeth/

Edward G. Faeth Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 (202) 626-6420

